



2013:HHC:6469-DB

State of H. P. vs. Deen Mohd.

Cr. A. No. 389 of 2005

22.07.2024 Present: Ms. Sharmila Patial, Addl. A.G. with Mr. Raj Negi, Dy. A.G., for the appellant.

Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the respondent.

Records be requisitioned from the learned Special Judge concerned so as to reach before this Court on or before the next date of hearing.

List on 21.08.2024.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

22nd July, 2024
(sanjeev)