



2013:HHC:6469-DB

State of H.P. vs. Deen Mohd.

Cr. Appeal No.389 of 2005

06.09.2024 **Present:** Mr. Yashwardhan Chauhan, Mr. I.N. Mehta, Senior Additional Advocates General, with Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocate General & Mr. J.S. Guleria Deputy Advocate General, for the appellant/State.

Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the respondent.

The Registry is directed to supply the copy of paper book to the learned counsel for the respondent on his making application.

List on **20.09.2024**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

September 06, 2024
(subhash)