



2013:HHC:6469-DB

State of H.P vs. Deen Mohd.

Cr. Appeal No. 389 of 2005

20.09.2024 Present: Mr. I.N. Mehta, Sr. Addl.A.G with Ms.Sharmila Patial, Addl. A.G., Mr. Nalvesh Verma, Addl. A.G and Mr.J.S. Guleria, Dy.A.G. for the appellant/State.

Mr. N.K. Thakur, Senior Advocate with Mr.Divya Raj Singh, Advocate for the respondent.

As prayed for, list on 25<sup>th</sup> October, 2024.

**( Tarlok Singh Chauhan )**  
**Judge**

September 20, 2024  
(naveen)

**( Sushil Kukreja )**  
**Judge**