



2013:HHC:6469-DB

State of HP vs. Deen Mohd.

Cr. Appeal No. 389 of 2005

25.10.2024 Present: Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellant.

Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate for the respondent.

As prayed, list on *11th November, 2024.*

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

October 25, 2024
(ms)

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge