



2013:HHC:6469-DB

State of H.P. Vs. Deen Mohammad

Cr. Appeal No. 389 of 2005

17.12.2024 **Present:** Ms.Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for
the appellant.

Mr.Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the respondent.

List on **26th December, 2024.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Rakesh Kainthla),
Judge.***

17th December, 2024.
(Keshav)