



2013:HHC:6469-DB

State of H.P. vs. Deen Mohammad

Cr. Appeal No. 389 of 2005

04.01.2025 Present: Mr. I. N. Mehta, Sr. Addl. A.G. with Mr. Navlesh Verma, Ms. Sharmila Patial Addl. A.Gs. and Mr. Raj Negi, Dy. A.G. for the appellant.

Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for an adjournment. Prayer allowed, as not opposed.

List on 12.03.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

04th January, 2025
(sanjeev/y.s.)