



2013:HHC:6469-DB

State of H.P. vs. Deen Mohammad

Cr. Appeal No.389 of 2005

20.03.2025 Present: Mr. Yashwardhan Chauhan, Senior Additional Advocate General, Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Mr. Sushant Kaprate, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellant/State.

Mr. Karanveer Singh, Advocate, for the respondent.

As prayed for, list on 03.04.2025.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

**March 20, 2025
(reena)**