



Item No.10

State of H.P. vs. Deen Mohammad

Cr. Appeal No.389 of 2005

22.08.2025 Present: Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with
Mr.Rakesh Dhaulta, Addl. A.G and Ms. Priyanka
Chauhan, Dy. A.G for the appellants.

Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate for the respondent.

Counsel for the State prays for accommodation.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred.

List on 19th September, 2025.

(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.

22nd August, 2025.
(jai)