



2013:HHC:6469-DB

State of H.P. vs. Deen Mohammad

Cr. Appeal No.389 of 2005

Item No.D-6

19.09.2025 Present: Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for the appellant.

Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the request of learned counsel for both the parties,
the proceedings are deferred for **07.11.2025**.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

September 19, 2025

(ankit)

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**