



2013:HHC:6469-DB

**State of HP Vs. Deen Mohammad**

**Cr. Appeal No.389 of 2005**

**Item No.D-17**

**06.03.2026 Present:** Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for the appellant/State.

Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the respondent.

As jointly prayed, list on **20.04.2026**.

**(G.S. Sandhwalia)**  
**Chief Justice**

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

06<sup>th</sup> March, 2026  
(Gaurav Rawat)